mail.admin@finksburg.org

From: mail.admin@finksburg.org

Sent: Tuesday, August 25, 2015 11:29 AM

To: 'mail.admin@finksburg.org'

Subject: Finksburg News - August 2015 - 8/27: Discussion With Commissioner Weaver and Ted

Zaleski, Management and Budget

Finksburg Planning and Citizens' Council Inc. Community Meeting



Who: All residents of Finksburg and its environs are invited

When: Thursday, August 27, 2015 @ 7PM

Where: Finksburg Branch, Carroll County Public Library

► General Membership Meeting 8/27/2015: Meeting with Commissioner Weaver and Ted Zaleski:

Meeting with Commissioner Weaver and Ted Zaleski, the Director of Carroll County Management and Budget, to talk about county budgets and long range planning. Finksburg Fun Day 2015. All are welcome!

Meeting Information: https://www.facebook.com/events/900053300074516/

►Finksburg Fun Day is October 3, 2015 @ Finksburg Plaza, Save the Date:

The Roaring Run Lions Club, in partnership with the Finksburg Planning and Citizens Council, Mount Zion United Methodist Church-Finksburg, and Finksburg Plaza Shopping Center, will be holding the Third Annual Finksburg Fun Day on Saturday, October 3, 2015, from 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m., at the Finksburg Plaza Shopping Center, 3000 Gamber Road, Finksburg, Maryland.

<u>Finksburg Fun Day</u> will feature music, live demonstrations from area teams and other groups, food and beverages, and booths from local businesses, churches, and other non-profit organizations. Finksburg area organizations and businesses are invited to participate in this great event.

More Information:

- Registration fee Free for non-profits; \$20.00 per space for all others
- Space is limited; preference will be given to Finksburg area businesses and organizations
- Each exhibitor space is at least 10 x 10
- Exhibitors must bring their own tent, table, and chairs; however, pop-up canopies may be available to rent
- All exhibitors are asked to bring giveaways

- Refreshments will be available for purchase
- Set up starts at 9:00 a.m.; Break down begins no earlier than 2:00 p.m.
- Electrical hook-ups are not available; however, generators are permitted, with advance notice
- Exhibitors are responsible for their trash

To register or for information, contact Tim Ganske by e-mail at mrtimg@msn.com or call at 410.848.2371

REGISTRATION DEADLINE MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21

►Membership Dues:

A reminder that it's time to pay *2015* membership dues. To join or renew with our group, it only costs \$10 per family and \$25 for businesses. We accept <u>online payments</u> and checks. Please use the <u>membership page</u>. Business members are welcome to schedule a short presentation about their business at a general membership meeting. Thanks for your help and support.

Board of Directors:

 Sissy (Alice) Altstatt 	 Christopher Gayo 	• Diana Fraser	 Craig Paskoski
Ken Walk	 Michael Davis 	• Joan Huff	

Finksburg Planning and Citizens' Council Inc., P.O. Box 70 Finksburg, Maryland 21048 www.finksburg.org

